Official
Race 17 Results g a

Sanction No. IDC-19-S
VIRginia International Raceway
3.27 Mile Road Course

Start
Pos  Pos
1 1
2 7
3 12
4 5
5 9
6 8
7 15
8 M
9 6
10 14
1 16
12 19
13 2
14 17
15 20
16 10
17 13
18 18
19 3
20 4

Car 04 - Loss of 2 finishing positions per SOM - GCR 6.11.1

Car
No.

72
2
8

04

63

46

03
9
15

98

53

48

60
0

45
14

22

Driver/Hometown/Region

Peter Shadowen / West Palm Beach FL / FLA

Graham Fuller / Martinsburg WV / WDC
Taz Harvey / Danville CA/ SFR
Jonathan Goodale / Conifer CO / Colo
Ryan Downey / Paris VA / WDC

Ryan Kristoff / Farmington Hills MI / DET
Chris Kopley / Easton CT / NER

James Gregorius / Lakeville NY / FLR
Paul Mevoli / Treasure Island FL / CFR
Roy Lopshire / Blue Springs MO / KCR
Bryan Scheible / Bowmansville NY / FLR
Robert Pharr / Hickory NC / CCR

Bill Ball / West Chester PA/ SJR

Edward Nicholson / Kansas City MO / KCR

Peter Zekert / Maryland Hts MO / STL
Charles Leonard / Palmetto FL / CFR
Rick Haynes / Hebron OH/ OVR

David Stephens / Owens Cross Roads AL / TVR

Joe Huffaker / Petaluma CA / SFR
Troy Ermish / Tracy CA / SFR

Time of Day Start: 4:04 PM
Number of Starters: 20
Length of Race: 46 Miles

Ve

OCTOBER 8-13, 2019

Sponsor

Road N Race Auto/Goodyear/HPD
Ostar motorsports/Hub City Performa
Hoosier/Dublin Mazda
Mazda/Hoosier/Hawk/Summit Racing
FGR Racing/Freedom Behind the Wheel
Eibach/GridLife/Hoosier

AER

Livonia Redmption Center

Tooth Life/J.B. Racing
TRD/JPM/Super Tech/Hawk/Hoosier
MBS Racing
Hoosier/Nissan/Wilwood/Carbotech
Hoosier/Nissan/Ball and Ball

AVP Engines/Goodyear
Goodyear/JB Racing

Nissan
Huffaker Engineering/Goodyear/G-Loc
Rebello Racing/ermish-racing.com

Lap Leaders
#60 laps 1-5
#72 laps 6-14

Overall Time of Race: 35:42.573 (avg. 76.921 mph)

Margin of Victory: 01.474 seconds

Fastest Race Lap: 2:07.837 (92.086 mph)

Sunoco Hard Charger: #8 Taz Harvey

Make/Model

Honda CRX

Honda CRX

Mazda Miata
Mazda MX-5

Nissan 200SX SE-R
Honda CRX

Mini Cooper

Mazda RX-7

Nissan Sentra
Toyota Tercel
Volkswagen Fun Cup Beetle
Nissan PL510
Nissan Sentra SE-R
Nissan 200SX
Nissan 200SX SE-R
Nissan 200SX SE-R
MG Midget

Nissan PL510

MG Midget

Nissan PL510

# - not running at finish
* - faster than track record (2:08.273)

Chief of T & S: Bill Skibbe
Posted: 10/13/19 5:20 PM

GTL

4:00 PM

Saturday, October 12, 2019

Laps
14

14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
10

7
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Fastest
Lap
* 2:08.205
2:11.426
2:12.302
1 2:12.009
2:12.507
2:13.934
2:13.953
2:13.760
2:11.545
2:14.016
2:19.496
#  2:25.070
# 2:07.837
2:19.354
2:13.762
2:19.590
2:22.317
2:33.379
No time
No time

H oH H H O H R

Diff
0:00.000
0:01.474
0:02.409
0:00.895
0:03.111
0:03.606
0:04.294
0:04.961
0:05.547
0:06.218
0:08.030

4 laps
7 laps
9 laps

10 laps
0:10.915
0:16.265

12 laps

14 laps
0:00.052

1 - Penalty applied
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